WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor

Director

Director, Division of Fiscal Research
Director, Division of Budget Review
Principal Analyst III (@57,500)
Principal Analyst II

Principal Analyst I (@54,000)

Senior Analyst (@51,600)

Division of Audits

Legislative Auditor, Division Director
Deputy Legislative Auditor

Manager, Legislative Auditor (@58,200)
Supervisor, Legislative Auditor (@55,800)

JUDICIARY

Chief Judge, Court of Appeals

Associate Judge, Court of Appeals (@90,400)

Chief Judge, Court of Special Appeals

Associate Judge, Court of Special Appeals

(@87,200)
Chief Judge, District Court
Judge, Circuit Court (@85,500)
Judge, District Court (@79,100)
State Court Administrator
Chief Clerk, District Court
Deputy Administrator, Judiciary
Data Processing Director III
Law Clerk, Judiciary (@29,200)
Legal Intern (@29,200)

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Attorney General

Senior Executive Associate Attorney General
State's Attorneys Coordinator

Chief Investigator, Medicaid Fraud

OFFICE OF THE STATE PROSECUTOR

State Prosecutor

92,000
542,400
88,800

1,046,400
87,200
9,918,000
7,435,400
73,000
62,100
62,100
61,600
1,138,800
58,400




